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BS- Psychology

Complete the Following Gen Ed Requirements

COURSE NUMBER

CSS-100

ENG-101

ENG-102

ENG-112

Lab Science Elective

Lab Science Elective

CSC-100

SOC-101

PSY-101

PHL-101

HIS-220

HIS-221

Diversity Elective

Humanities Elective

Humanities Elective

COURSE NAME

College Student Success
College Composition I
College Composition II
Speech

TBD

TBD

Intro to Computers and Computing
Introductive to Sociology
Introduction to Psychology
Introduction to Philosophy
World History I

World. History II
(recommend HUM-101)
TBD

TBD

Complete One Math Elective

Complete the Following Major Requirements

PSY-121

MAT-114

Psychological Methods & Appl.

Intro to Probabilities & Statistics

Complete 2 Major Electives

PSY-211

PSY-216

PSY-260

PSY-280

Developmental Psychology
Theories of Personality
Lifespan Development
Abnormal Psychology I

Total Credits

CREDITS

60

COURSE NUMBER

CM-101

CM-102

CU-277

TBD

TBD

CS-150

SO-121

PS-151

PL-130

HS-121

HS-200

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

PS-205

MA-106

PS-230

PS-250

PS-235

PS-260

COURSE NAME

English Composition I
English Composition II

Strategies for Oral Communication

Intro to Computers & Info Processing
Introductive to Sociology
Introduction to Psychology
Introduction to Philosophy

The Western Tradition

World Perspectives

(recommend Literature course)

(recommend Art or Language course)

Experimental Psychology

Intro to Probabilities & Statistics

Childhood & Adolescence
Personality

Lifespan Development
Abnormal Psychology

Total Credits

CREDITS

60



Remaining Saint Peter’s Courses

Year 3 COURSENUMBER COURSE NAME CREDITS
TH-100/120 CORE Requirement 2.3 3
TH/PL 200+ CORE Requirement 2.3 3
PS-200 Statistics & Research Methods 3
PS-210 Advanced Stats & Research Applications 3
PS Social/ Applied Psychology Elective 3
PS Psychology Elective 3
PS Psychology Elective 3
Free Elective TBD (pluralism) 3
Free Elective TBD 3
Free Elective TBD 3
Year 4 COURSENUMBER COURSE NAME CREDITS
Mission CORE Requirement 4.1 3
PS Capstone 1 3
PS Psychology Elective (with Capstone 1) 3
PS Capstone 2 3
PS Psychology Elective (with Capstone 2) 3
Free Elective TBD (values) 3
Free Elective TBD 3
Free Elective TBD 3
Free Elective TBD 3
Minimum Total Credits to Graduate 120
Notes:

. Psychology majors are required to complete a Lab Science sequence (General Biology I and II or Human Anatomy and
Physiology I and II)

(] If you take PS-235 Life Span Development, you may not take PS-230 Childhood and Adolescence or PS-240 Adulthood and
Aging.

° Students majoring in Psychology may choose (but are not required) to pursue a concentration in clinical psychology,
forensic psychology, or industrial organizational psychology. Concentrations entail 15 credits of coursework that allow
students to focus on an area that they might be considering for graduate study and/or a future career.

. Students are required to earn a minimum grade of C in PS-200 and PS-210



