



HCCC

Saint Peter's

AS - Psychology

BS- Psychology

Complete the Following Gen Ed Requirements

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS	=	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
CSS-100	College Student Success	1	=			
ENG-101	College Composition I	3	=	CM-101	English Composition I	3
ENG-102	College Composition II	3	=	CM-102	English Composition II	3
ENG-112	Speech	3	=	CU-277	Strategies for Oral Communication	3
Lab Science Elective	TBD	4	=	TBD		4
Lab Science Elective	TBD	4	=	TBD		4
CSC-100	Intro to Computers and Computing	3	=	CS-150	Intro to Computers & Info Processing	3
SOC-101	Introductory to Sociology	3	=	SO-121	Introductory to Sociology	3
PSY-101	Introduction to Psychology	3	=	PS-151	Introduction to Psychology	3
PHL-101	Introduction to Philosophy	3	=	PL-130	Introduction to Philosophy	3
HIS-220	World History I	3	=	HS-121	The Western Tradition	3
HIS-221	World. History II	3	=	HS-200	World Perspectives	3
Diversity Elective	(recommend HUM-101)	3	=	TBD		3
Humanities Elective	TBD	3	=	TBD	(recommend Literature course)	3
Humanities Elective	TBD	3	=	TBD	(recommend Art or Language course)	3
Complete One Math Elective		3	=	TBD		3

Complete the Following Major Requirements

PSY-121	Psychological Methods & Appl.	3	=	PS-205	Experimental Psychology	3
MAT-114	Intro to Probabilities & Statistics	3	=	MA-106	Intro to Probabilities & Statistics	3

Complete 2 Major Electives

PSY-211	Developmental Psychology	3	=	PS-230	Childhood & Adolescence	3
PSY-216	Theories of Personality	3	=	PS-250	Personality	3
PSY-260	Lifespan Development	3	=	PS-235	Lifespan Development	3
PSY-280	Abnormal Psychology I	3	=	PS-260	Abnormal Psychology	3

Total Credits **60**

Total Credits **60**

Remaining Saint Peter's Courses

Year 3	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
	TH-100/120	CORE Requirement 2.3	3
	TH/PL 200+	CORE Requirement 2.3	3
	PS-200	Statistics & Research Methods	3
	PS-210	Advanced Stats & Research Applications	3
	PS	Social/ Applied Psychology Elective	3
	PS	Psychology Elective	3
	PS	Psychology Elective	3
	Free Elective	TBD (pluralism)	3
	Free Elective	TBD	3
	Free Elective	TBD	3
Year 4	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
	Mission	CORE Requirement 4.1	3
	PS	Capstone 1	3
	PS	Psychology Elective (with Capstone 1)	3
	PS	Capstone 2	3
	PS	Psychology Elective (with Capstone 2)	3
	Free Elective	TBD (values)	3
	Free Elective	TBD	3
	Free Elective	TBD	3
	Free Elective	TBD	3
Minimum Total Credits to Graduate			120

Notes:

- Psychology majors are required to complete a Lab Science sequence (General Biology I and II or Human Anatomy and Physiology I and II)
- If you take PS-235 Life Span Development, you may not take PS-230 Childhood and Adolescence or PS-240 Adulthood and Aging.
- Students majoring in Psychology may choose (but are not required) to pursue a concentration in clinical psychology, forensic psychology, or industrial organizational psychology. Concentrations entail 15 credits of coursework that allow students to focus on an area that they might be considering for graduate study and/or a future career.
- Students are required to earn a minimum grade of C in PS-200 and PS-210